

**Federal Communications Commission** 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

**Grantee Code: 2ACCJ** 

TCL Communication Ltd., certifies that, as of the date of the filing of application, TCT Mobile (US) Inc. is designated as the U.S. agent for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

The physical U.S. address and email and FRN for the designated agent are:

Physical U.S. address: 189 Technology Drive City/Province/Zip: Irvine, CA 92618

FRN: 0033429465

Email: yao.dai@tcl.com

The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

The agent accepts the designation by TCL Communication Ltd. as the U.S. agent to accept service of process includes, but is not limited to, delivery of any correspondence, notices, orders, decisions, and requirements of administrative, legal, or judicial process related to Commission proceedings.

Signed by the Applicant

DocuSigned by:

Name: Annie Jiang

Title: Product Certification Manager Email: Nianxiang.jiang@tcl.com

Date: February 22, 2023

Signed by the Agent (if different from the Applicant)

DocuSigned by: Yao Dai 202F4D761CC245A

Name: Yao Dai

Title: Technical Acceptance Manager

Email: yao.dai@tcl.com Date: February 22, 2023

